
組別: 第一組 蘭花(中國蘭蕙除外)
Section : Section 1: Orchid (Excluding Chinese Cymbidium)

類別 : 第一類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭(白花或白花紅唇)一株

Class : Class 1: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis(alba or semi-alba), 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍 0496

First Prize

亞軍 0373

Second Prize

季軍 0128

Third Prize

優異獎 0129

Highly Commended

優異獎 0493

Highly Commended

類別 : 第二類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭(紅花或粉紅花)一株
Class : Class 2: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis (red or pink),1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

類別 : 第三類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭(線紋花)一株
Class : Class 3: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis (stripes),1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

2016 香港花卉展覽類別優勝名單
Winning List for Class Winner 2016 Hong Kong Flower Show

羅世賢

楊龍輝

楊小龍

0496

0129

0495

羅世賢

劉晚嬌

楊龍輝

李五妹

Name of Winner 

楊龍輝

李五妹

葉麗芬

0373

0128

0493

0495

劉晚嬌

0128

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

優勝者姓名

葉麗芬

楊小龍
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類別 : 第四類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭(點紋花)一株
Class : Class 4: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis (dots or spots),1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

類別 : 第五類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭多花類(花數超過15朵，花輪不超過50毫米)一株
Class : Class 5: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis multi-flowers (flower number over 15, flower

diameter not exceeding 50mm), 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

類別 : 第六類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭 (珍奇類或其他)一株
Class : Class 6: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis(novelty or others), 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

優異獎

Highly Commended

0418

0129

0422

0420

0129

0128

0418

0129

0128

0128

0373

0496 葉麗芬

楊小龍

黃晉洋

楊龍輝

Name of Winner

優勝者姓名

楊小龍

楊龍輝

楊龍輝

楊小龍

黃晉洋

朱月芳

黃煦齡

羅世賢

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

Name of Winner

優勝者姓名
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類別 : 第七類 加多利亞蘭及其異屬交配種(花輪不超過100毫米)，相連一簇
Class : Class 7: Cattleya & allied-hybrids(flower diameter not exceeding 100mm),1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

類別 : 第八類 加多利亞蘭及其異屬交配種(花輪超過100毫米)，相連一簇
Class : Class 8: Cattleya & allied-hybrids(flower diameter exceeding 100mm), 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

優異獎

Highly Commended

類別 : 第九類 文心蘭，迷你種，相連一簇
Class : Class 9: Oncidium, miniature, 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

0493

0507

0129

0366

0494

0505

0423

Sherry Au

0416

劉晚嬌

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

0526

楊小龍

皮利紅

Liu Kwok Hing0502

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

0515 IP LAI KUEN

Liu Wai Ling

黃潔玉

Anna Wong

劉劍峰

何家富
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類別 : 第十類 文心蘭(迷你種除外)，相連一簇
Class : Class 10: Oncidium (excluding miniature), 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

類別 : 第十一類 文心蘭的異屬交配種，相連一簇
Class : Class 11: Oncidium allied-hybrids, 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

優異獎

Highly Commended

類別 : 第十二類 拖鞋蘭原種(續花類或多花類)，相連一簇
Class : Class 12: Paphiopedilum species(progressive or multi-flower), 1 clone

# 不適用

類別 : 第十三類 拖鞋蘭原種(單花類)，相連一簇
Class : Class 13: Paphiopedilum species (single flower), 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

優異獎

Highly Commended

類別 : 第十四類 拖鞋蘭雜交種(續花類或多花類)，相連一簇
Class : Class 14: Paphiopedilum hybrids(progressive or multi-flower), 1 clone

# 不適用

0507

0366

0418

0385

0469

Name of Winner

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

優勝者姓名

Anna Wong

黃晉洋

曾廣賢

朱劍虹

何家富

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner
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類別 : 第十五類 拖鞋蘭雜交種(單花類)，相連一簇
Class : Class 15: Paphiopedilum hybrids (single flower), 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

類別 : 第十六類 石斛原種，相連一簇
Class : Class 16: Dendrobium species, 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

類別 : 第十七類 石斛雜交種，相連一簇
Class : Class 17: Dendrobium hybrids, 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

優異獎

Highly Commended

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

0385

0527

0469

0493 劉晚嬌

朱劍虹

0418

0346

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

0366

0423

0495

0496

李五妹

葉麗芬

黃潔玉

黃晉洋

曹兆培

何家富

鄧澄聰

曾廣賢

Name of Winner

優勝者姓名
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類別 : 第十八類 珠寶蘭一盆
Class : Class 18: Jewel Orchids, 1 pot

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

類別 : 第十九類 蕙蘭(中國蘭蕙除外)，相連一簇
Class : Class 19: Cymbidium (excluding Chinese Cymbidium),1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

類別 : 第二十類 其他原種或雜交種蘭，一株或相連一簇
Class : Class 20: Other species or hybrids, 1 clone

名次 參展人編號

Award Exhibitor's No.

冠軍

First Prize

亞軍

Second Prize

季軍

Third Prize

優異獎

Highly Commended

優異獎

Highly Commended
0418

0505

0549

Name of Winner

0504

0506

0366

0496

馬萬霖

黃晉洋

0525

0385

0003

0507

0493

0501

劉嬌珍

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

優勝者姓名
Name of Winner

何家富

劉晚嬌

陳樹華

翁惠燕

曾廣賢

Anna Wong

葉麗芬

Liu Wai Ling

Yvonne Chan

Yeni Chan

優勝者姓名
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