

2016 香港花卉展覽類別優勝名單
Winning List for Class Winner 2016 Hong Kong Flower Show

組別: 第一組 蘭花(中國蘭蕙除外)
 Section : Section 1: Orchid (Excluding Chinese Cymbidium)
 類別: 第一類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭(白花或白花紅唇)一株
 Class : Class 1: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis (alba or semi-alba), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0496	葉麗芬
亞軍 Second Prize	0373	羅世賢
季軍 Third Prize	0128	楊龍輝
優異獎 Highly Commended	0129	楊小龍
優異獎 Highly Commended	0493	劉晚嬌

類別: 第二類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭(紅花或粉紅花)一株
 Class : Class 2: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis (red or pink), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0373	羅世賢
亞軍 Second Prize	0493	劉晚嬌
季軍 Third Prize	0128	楊龍輝
優異獎 Highly Commended	0495	李五妹

類別: 第三類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭(線紋花)一株
 Class : Class 3: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis (stripes), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0496	葉麗芬
亞軍 Second Prize	0129	楊小龍
季軍 Third Prize	0128	楊龍輝
優異獎 Highly Commended	0495	李五妹

類別 : 第四類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭(點紋花)一株
 Class : Class 4: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis (dots or spots), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0373	羅世賢
亞軍 Second Prize	0496	葉麗芬
季軍 Third Prize	0129	楊小龍
優異獎 Highly Commended	0128	楊龍輝

類別 : 第五類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭多花類(花數超過15朵，花輪不超過50毫米)一株
 Class : Class 5: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis multi-flowers (flower number over 15, flower diameter not exceeding 50mm), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0129	楊小龍
亞軍 Second Prize	0418	黃晉洋
季軍 Third Prize	0128	楊龍輝

類別 : 第六類 蝴蝶蘭與朵麗蝶蘭 [珍奇類或其他]一株
 Class : Class 6: Phalaenopsis and Doritaenopsis(novelty or others), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0128	楊龍輝
亞軍 Second Prize	0129	楊小龍
季軍 Third Prize	0418	黃晉洋
優異獎 Highly Commended	0422	朱月芳
優異獎 Highly Commended	0420	黃煦齡

類別 : 第七類 加多利亞蘭及其異屬交配種(花輪不超過100毫米) , 相連一簇
 Class : Class 7: Cattleya & allied-hybrids(flower diameter not exceeding 100mm),1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0515	IP LAI KUEN
亞軍 Second Prize	0505	Liu Wai Ling
季軍 Third Prize	0423	黃潔玉
優異獎 Highly Commended	0493	劉晚嬌

類別 : 第八類 加多利亞蘭及其異屬交配種(花輪超過100毫米) , 相連一簇
 Class : Class 8: Cattleya & allied-hybrids(flower diameter exceeding 100mm), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0507	Anna Wong
亞軍 Second Prize	0366	何家富
季軍 Third Prize	0129	楊小龍
優異獎 Highly Commended	0494	皮利紅
優異獎 Highly Commended	0502	Liu Kwok Hing

類別 : 第九類 文心蘭 , 迷你種 , 相連一簇
 Class : Class 9: Oncidium, miniature, 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0526	Sherry Au
亞軍 Second Prize	0416	劉劍峰

類別 : 第十類 文心蘭(迷你種除外)，相連一簇
 Class : Class 10: Oncidium (excluding miniature), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0418	黃晉洋
亞軍 Second Prize	0385	曾廣賢
季軍 Third Prize	0469	朱劍虹

類別 : 第十一類 文心蘭的異屬交配種，相連一簇
 Class : Class 11: Oncidium allied-hybrids, 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
優異獎 Highly Commended	0507	Anna Wong

類別 : 第十二類 拖鞋蘭原種(續花類或多花類)，相連一簇
 Class : Class 12: Paphiopedilum species(progressive or multi-flower), 1 clone

不適用

類別 : 第十三類 拖鞋蘭原種(單花類)，相連一簇
 Class : Class 13: Paphiopedilum species (single flower), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
優異獎 Highly Commended	0366	何家富

類別 : 第十四類 拖鞋蘭雜交種(續花類或多花類)，相連一簇
 Class : Class 14: Paphiopedilum hybrids(progressive or multi-flower), 1 clone

不適用

類別 : 第十五類 拖鞋蘭雜交種(單花類) , 相連一簇
 Class : Class 15: Paphiopedilum hybrids (single flower), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0527	鄧澄聰
亞軍 Second Prize	0385	曾廣賢

類別 : 第十六類 石斛原種 , 相連一簇
 Class : Class 16: Dendrobium species, 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0366	何家富
亞軍 Second Prize	0493	劉晚橋
季軍 Third Prize	0469	朱劍虹

類別 : 第十七類 石斛雜交種 , 相連一簇
 Class : Class 17: Dendrobium hybrids, 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0495	李五妹
亞軍 Second Prize	0496	葉麗芬
季軍 Third Prize	0423	黃潔玉
優異獎 Highly Commended	0418	黃晉洋
優異獎 Highly Commended	0346	曹兆培

類別 : 第十八類 珠寶蘭一盆
 Class : Class 18: Jewel Orchids, 1 pot

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0525	翁惠燕
亞軍 Second Prize	0385	曾廣賢
季軍 Third Prize	0507	Anna Wong
優異獎 Highly Commended	0003	劉嬌珍

類別 : 第十九類 蕙蘭(中國蘭蕙除外) , 相連一簇
 Class : Class 19: Cymbidium (excluding Chinese Cymbidium), 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0505	Liu Wai Ling
亞軍 Second Prize	0549	Yvonne Chan
季軍 Third Prize	0504	Yeni Chan
優異獎 Highly Commended	0506	陳樹華

類別 : 第二十類 其他原種或雜交種蘭 , 一株或相連一簇
 Class : Class 20: Other species or hybrids, 1 clone

名次 Award	參展人編號 Exhibitor's No.	優勝者姓名 Name of Winner
冠軍 First Prize	0496	葉麗芬
亞軍 Second Prize	0366	何家富
季軍 Third Prize	0493	劉晚嬌
優異獎 Highly Commended	0501	馬萬霖
優異獎 Highly Commended	0418	黃晉洋